
 

“Water is a Human Right - Sanitation is a Privilege” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MINISTRY OF WATER SUPPLY   

 

NATIONAL WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD 

 

VACANCIES 

(Project Contract Basis) 

 

Posts of, 

 

(i)  Engineers (Civil/Electrical/Mechanical) 

(ii) Quantity Surveyors 

(iii) Sociology 

(iv) Engineering Assistants (Civil/Electrical/Mechanical)  

  in Water Supply Projects 

 

 Applications are hereby invited from citizens of Sri Lanka for vacancies in the following projects.  The 

applicants should possess the following qualifications under deferent project categories below.  

  

 

POST OF ENGINEERS (Civil)   for Kandy North 

Pathadumbara WSP, Anuradhapura North Phase – 

II, Thambuttegama WSP , Ambatale Energy Saving 

Project, 

 

Salary Code: Rs.91, 929/= + 7,800/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

A Successfully completed Bachelor’s Degree in 

the relevant field (Civil) which is recognized by 

the University Grants Commission and that 

qualification should be eligible for obtaining 

Associate Membership from the Institutional of 

Engineers Sri Lanka.  

   Or 

A qualification recognized by the University 

Grant Commission as an equivalent to the degree 

in the relevant field (Civil) and that qualification 

should be eligible for obtaining Associate 

Membership from the Institutional of Engineers 

Sri Lanka.  

   Or 

A professional qualification successfully 

completed from recognized professional institute 

in the relevant field (Civil) and that qualification 

should be eligible for obtaining Associate 

Membership from the Institutional of Engineers 

Sri Lanka.  

& 

At least One (01) year post qualifying experience 

in the Civil Engineering field.  

 
POST OF ENGINEER (Electrical) for Ruwanwella 

Water Supply Project, Jaffna Killinochchi Water 

Supply Project  

 

Salary Code: Rs.91, 929/= + 7,800/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

A Successfully completed Bachelor’s Degree in the 

relevant field (Electrical) which is recognized by 

the University Grants Commission and that 

qualification should be eligible for obtaining 

Associate Membership from the Institutional of 

Engineers Sri Lanka.  

Or 

A qualification recognized by the University Grant 

Commission as an equivalent to the degree in the 

relevant field (Electrical) and that qualification 

should be eligible for obtaining Associate 

Membership from the Institutional of Engineers Sri 

Lanka.  

 



 

Or 

A professional qualification successfully 

completed from recognized professional institute 

in the relevant field (Electrical) and that 

qualification should be eligible for obtaining 

Associate Membership from the Institutional of 

Engineers Sri Lanka.  

& 

At least One (01) year post qualifying experience 

in the Electrical Engineering field.  

 

POST OF ENGINEER (Mechanical) for Kandy 

North Pathadumbara Water Supply Project  

 

Salary Code: Rs.91, 929/= + 7,800/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

A Successfully completed Bachelor’s Degree in the 

relevant field (Mechanical) which is recognized by 

the University Grants Commission and that 

qualification should be eligible for obtaining 

Associate Membership from the Institutional of 

Engineers Sri Lanka.  

 

   Or 

A qualification recognized by the University Grant 

Commission as an equivalent to the degree in the 

relevant field (Mechanical) and that qualification 

should be eligible for obtaining Associate 

Membership from the Institutional of Engineers Sri 

Lanka.  

   Or 

A professional qualification successfully completed 

from recognized professional institute in the 

relevant field (Mechanical) and that qualification 

should be eligible for obtaining Associate 

Membership from the Institutional of Engineers Sri 

Lanka.  

& 

At least One (01) year post qualifying experience 

in the Mechanical Engineering field.  

 

POST OF QUANTITY SURVEYOR for Ambatale 

Energy Saving Project,  

 

Salary Code: PS 4 in 01/2019 MSD Circular 

     (Rs.135, 000/- Plus COL) 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1.) A Successfully completed Bachelor’s Degree 

in the relevant field (QS) which is recognized by 

the University Grants Commission. 

 

Or 

A qualification recognized by the University 

Grant Commission as an equivalent to the degree 

in the relevant field (QS) 

Or 

A professional qualification successfully 

completed from recognized professional institute 

in the relevant field (QS)   

                                     & 

At least 8 years post qualifying experience in the 

relevant field (QS) . 

                                     Or 

2.) An officer of the Government all Island 

Services Class III/II or above or similar status in 

the relevant field  

With 

At least 8 year experience in class II/III post.  

 

POST OF SOCIOLOGIST for Kandy North 

Pathadumbara Water Supply Project 

 

Salary Code: PS 5 in 01/2019 MSD Circular 

     (Rs.95, 000/- Plus COL) 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1.) A Successfully completed Bachelor’s Degree 

in the relevant field (Sociology) which is 

recognized by the University Grants Commission. 

Or 

A qualification recognized by the University Grant 

Commission as an equivalent to the degree in the 

relevant field (Sociology) 

Or 

An Associate membership / A Similar Professional 

qualification obtained from a recognized 

professional institution in the relevant (Sociology) 

field. 

Or 

Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the NVQ level 7 issued by a Technical/ 

Vocational Training institute accepted by Tertiary 

and Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related (Sociology) to Technical field.  

                                     & 

At least 5 years of experience in the relevant 

(Sociology) field. 

 

2.) Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the NVQ level 6 issued by a Technical/ 

Vocational Training institute accepted by Tertiary  

and Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related (Sociology) to Technical field. 

 



  

& 

At least 10 years of experience in the relevant 

(Sociology) field. 

 

3.) Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the NVQ level 5 issued by a Technical/ 

Vocational Training institute accepted by Tertiary 

and Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related (Sociology) to Technical field.  

& 

At least 15 years of experience in the relevant 

(Sociology) field. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANTS (Civil) 

for Kandy North Water Supply Project  

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering Field 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT (Civil) for 

Jaffna Killinochchi Water Supply Project 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category A, 64,000/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) A Successfully completed Bachelor’s 

Degree in the relevant field (Civil) which is 

recognized by the University Grants 

Commission. 

    Or 

A qualification recognized by the University 

Grant Commission as an equivalent qualification 

to the degree in the relevant field (Civil) 



 

    Or 

An associate membership / A similar professional 

qualification obtain from a recognized 

professional institution in the relevant field 

(Civil) 

Or 

Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the National Vocational Qualification 

Level 7, issued by a Technical / Vocational 

Training Institute accepted by Tertiary and 

Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related to Civil Engineering Field 

& 

At least Three (03) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eight (08) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Thirteen (13) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT (Civil) for 

Ambatale Energy Saving Project, Anuradhapura 

North Phase – II, 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category B, 55,000/= 

     

    QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering Field 

 

& 

At least Two (02) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Six (06) years post qualifying experience 

in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eleven (11) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering Field 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted  



 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Civil Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Electrical) for Kandy North Water Supply Project  

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute  

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering Field 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Electrical) for Jaffna Killinochchi WSP 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category A, 64,000/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

 

 

1) A Successfully completed Bachelor’s 

Degree in the relevant field (Electrical) which is 

recognized by the University Grants 

Commission. 

Or 

A qualification recognized by the University 

Grant Commission as an equivalent qualification 

to the degree in the relevant field (Electrical) 

Or 

An associate membership / A similar professional 

qualification obtain from a recognized 

professional institution in the relevant field 

(Electrical) 

Or 

Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the National Vocational Qualification 

Level 7, issued by a Technical / Vocational 

Training Institute accepted by Tertiary and 

Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related to Electrical Engineering Field 

& 

At least Three (03) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Civil 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eight (08) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Thirteen (13) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Electrical) for Hemmathgama WSP, 

Anuradhapura North  

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category B, 55,000/= 

 

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education  

 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering Field 

& 

At least Two (02) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Six (06) years post qualifying experience 

in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eleven (11) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education  

 

 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering Field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical  

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education  

 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Electrical) for Ruwanwella WSP, 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category B, 53,000/= 

 

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education  

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering Field 

& 

At least One (01) year post qualifying experience 

in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field 

 

 



 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Electrical 

Engineering field. 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying experience 

in the Electrical Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Mechanical) for Kandy North Water Supply 

Project 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering Field 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted  

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Mechanical) for Jaffna Killinochchi Water Supply 

Project 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category A, 64,000/= 

     

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) A Successfully completed Bachelor’s 

Degree in the relevant field (Mechanical) which 

is recognized by the University Grants 

Commission. 

Or 

A qualification recognized by the University 

Grant Commission as an equivalent qualification 

to the degree in the relevant field (Mechanical) 

Or 

An associate membership / A similar professional 

qualification obtain from a recognized 

professional institution in the relevant field 

(Mechanical) 

Or 

Having obtained a certificate of proficiency not 

below than the National Vocational Qualification 

Level 7, issued by a Technical / Vocational 

Training Institute accepted by Tertiary and 

Vocational Education Commission for a post 

related to Mechanical Engineering Field 

& 

At least Three (03) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eight (08) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Thirteen (13) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 



 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Mechanical) for Ambatale Energy Saving Project,  

Hemmathgama WSP, Thambuttegama WSP 

 

 Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category B, 55,000/= 

 

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education  

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering Field 

& 

At least Two (02) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Six (06) years post qualifying experience 

in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Eleven (11) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category C, 50,000/= 

     

   QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 7, issued by a 

Technical / Vocational Training Institute 

accepted by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering Field 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

POST OF ENGINEERING ASSISTANT 

(Mechanical) for Ruwanwella WSP 

 

Salary Code: Salary Code: MSD Circular 1/2019  

  PS6 Category B, 53,000/= 

 

QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE 

 

1) Having obtained a certificate of proficiency 

not below than the National Vocational 

Qualification Level 7, issued by a Technical / 

Vocational Training Institute accepted by 

Tertiary and Vocational Education  

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering Field 

& 

At least One (01) year post qualifying experience 

in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

2) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National 

Vocational Qualification Level 6, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Four (04) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

3) Having obtain a certificate of 

proficiency not below than the National  



 

vocational Qualification Level 5, issued by a 

Technical/ Vocational Training Institute accepted 

by Tertiary and Vocational Education 

Commission for a post related to Mechanical 

Engineering field 

& 

At least Nine (09) years post qualifying 

experience in the Mechanical Engineering field. 

 

 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THE ABOVE 

MENTIONED POSTS 

 

AGE LIMIT: 

 

Below Sixty Four (64) years by the closing date of 

applications. 

 

  TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:  

 

The appointments will be on contract basis initially for a 

period of one year renewable annually, subject to 

satisfactory performance appraisal. All conditions in the 

Management Services Circular 01/2019 will apply in 

relation to the appointment.  

 

 

METHODS OF SELECTION: 

 

Short listed applicants based on the highest qualifications 

and experience, will be called for an interview and 

selection will be based on the performance at the 

interview.  

 

Applications giving all bio-data together with all copies 

of educational and professional qualifications, 

experience, past services should be sent under 

registered post to reach the following address of 

related Project Directors on or before 20th of March 

2021  

   

The post which you applied and Category with location 

must be marked (Compulsory) on the top left-hand 

corner of the envelop. Applicants from public/corporate 

sector organizations, should channel their applications 

through the respective Head of Organizations.   

 
Project Director, 

Kandy North Pathadumbara Integrated Water Supply Project   

Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota. 

 
Project Director, 

Thambuththegama Water Supply Project   

No.3086/A/02, Dhathusena 2nd Lane, Stage III, Anuradhapura.  

 

 
Project Dirctor, 

Ambtale Water Supply System Improvements & Energy Saving 

Project,  

PMU, 2nd floor, No.73/5, Low Level Rd, Walivita, Kaduwela. 

 
Project Director,  

Jaffna Killinochchi Water Supply & Sanitation Project,   

MPCS Building (1st Floor), 127,KKS Rd, Jaffna. 

 

Project Director,  

Anuradhapura Water Supply Project, Phase II  

No:2/3, Pasal Mawatha, 

Niwanthidiya, Bokundara. 

 
Project Director, 

Ruwanwella Water Supply Project, 

No: 7/1, Warawala, Kannanthota. 

 

Project Director, 

Hemmatagama Water Supply Project, 

“Sandu Seawana” 

Gevilipitiya, Aranayake. 

 

 


